swear in the name of God/Solemnly affirm that I will bear 
true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of India as by 
law established and that I will faithfully discharge the duty 
upon which I am about to enter".

6. * “(1) The Commisioner shall be entitled to a pay 
of Rs. 20,450/- (Rupees twenty thousand four hundred 
and fifty) only per month minus pension, if any, including 
the commuted amount:

Provided that where the pay last drawn by the person 
concerned, while in Government service prior to 
appointment as the Commissioner, was higher than the 
pay specified under this sub-rule, such person on